Mitsubishi HC Capital/

Infrastructure Business Department
-

Infrastructure business,

PFI business

Mitsubishi HC Capital/

Investment Business Department
- Corporate investment

Japan Infrastructure Initiative <JII> Consolidated Infrastructure investment and loan

Mitsubishi HC Capital/Business & Strategic

Planning Division
-

Business planning,

settlement services, etc.

Mitsubishi HC Capital Servicer Consolidated Credit management and collection

MHC Reuse Services Consolidated Purchase and sale of used goods

Mitsubishi HC Capital Trust Consolidated Trust business

* PPP/PFI: Public Private Partnership/Private Finance Initiative

Environment

& Energy

Social

Infrastructure

& Life

Mobility Global AssetsSales Finance

Focused Business Domains

Breakdown of Segment Assets

4.0%

Percentage of others to

consolidated segment assets

Total 342.6

billion yen

(FY3/2022 2Q)

Image

Others

41

Impact of Retroactive Adjustment in FY3/2021 2Q

(Million Yen)
Item

Applied

Company

FY3/2021 2Q
Impact of Adjustment

Before Adjustment After Adjustment

New Transactions Volume
(Volume of Business)
※For Item “2” in the table above

Total HC
(Volume of business) (New transactions volume)

798,832 548,442 -250,390

PL Items

※For Items 3, 4, 5 in the table above

Revenues

MUL

428,186 454,604 +26,417

Gross Profit 80,600 80,850 +250

Recurring Income 33,182 33,632 +450

Net Income 24,271 24,586 +314

BS Items

※For Items 3, 4, 5 in the table above

Total Equity
MUL

821,233* 817,906* -3,327

Total Assets 6,009,831* 6,014,896* +5,065

Output Based on the Equity Ownership

※For Item “6” in the table above

Total Output
MHC

1,206MW* 1,136MW* -69MW

Wind Power 298MW* 228MW* -69MW

 From FY3/2022, we have changed the definitions and accounting methods as follows, and made retroactive adjustments on some items.

* FY3/2021

Items Changed (Former Name)
Applied

Company

Retroactive

Adjustment
Details of Definitional Changes

1 Segment Assets (Divisional Assets) MHC N/A

Divisional Assets: “Operating assets” + “equity-method investments”

Segment Assets: “Operating assets” + “equity-method investments” + “goodwill” + “investment